#### Senate

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

# Committee on Licensing, Constitution and Federalism

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Tuesday, February 21, 2023 12:00 PM 201 Southeast

#### Casey, Stephen P.

Of Kenosha, as a Funeral Director/Embalmer on the Funeral Directors Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

#### Kerkenbush, Rebecca

Of Jefferson, as a Dietitian on the Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

#### Hoyt, Jill

Of Durand, as a Dietitian Representative on the Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

#### Willemon, Justen

Of Schofield, as a Hearing Instrument Specialist Representative on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

#### Meyer, Jason John

Of Oshkosh, as an Audiologist on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

#### **Denison Kanter, Catherine**

Of Mount Horeb, as a Speech/Language Pathologist on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

#### **Broeckert**, Robert

Of Appleton, as an Audiologist Representative on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

#### Sage, Dr. Robert

Of Beloit, as a Podiatrist on the Podiatrists Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

## Berumen, Blas "Ray"

Of Saint Francis, as a Licensed Radiographer on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

### Szczykutowicz, Dr. Timothy Peter

Of Madison, as a Radiological Physicist on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

#### Julson, Rachael

Of Whitehall, as a Licensed Radiographer on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

#### **Borst, Donald**

Of Little Suamico, as a Licensed Radiographer Representative on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Senator André Jacque
Chair